
Ref: |739 

This is to notify that the last date of Submission of Tender Ref: 3622/TOK/G.23/1612 (Notice 
Inviting Tender No. TRA-Tocklai/23-24/04 Dated 13.12.2023) has been extended from January 25, 
2024 to February 01, 2024 due to some technical reasons. All the terms and conditions of the 
tender will remain the same except the amendment regarding the technical specification of the 
workstation mentioned below. 

Revised Technical Specification of the workstation 

SN Un Earlier Specification 

1 

it 

No. Item 

01 Dell 
Precision 
3260 

Compact 
Workstation 
PC 

(Customized 

Required Specifications 

Standard 

Specifications: 
Base 

Corrigendum 

Precision 3260 CFF CTO 
BASE 
Processor 

13th Gen Intel® Core 
i7-13700 (30 MB cache, 
16 

cores, 24 threads, 2.10 
GHz to 5.20 GHz Turbo, 
65 W) 
Operating System 
Windows 11 Pro, English 
Chassis Options 
Precision 3260 CFF 

chassis, RPL and ADL 
Compatible 
Memory 
64 GB: 2 x 32 GB, DDR5, 
4800 MT/s 
Video Card 

Nvidia T400 4GB, 4GB, 3 
mDP to DP adapter 
(Precision 3460, 3260) 
Storage Configuration 
(Boot Drive) 

Date: January 25, 2024 

Revised Specification 

Item 

Workstatio 
n PC 

(Dell/HP/L 
enovo) 

Minimum/ Equivalent 
Specification Required 

Processor 

Director 
TTRI, TRA 

13th Gen Intel® Core 
17-13700 (30 MB cache, 16 
cores, 24 threads, 2.10 GHz 
to 5.20 GHz Turbo ) or 
equivalent 
Operating System 
Windows 11 Pro, English 
Memory 
64 GB: 2 x 32 GB, DDRS, 
4800 MT/s 
Video Card 
Nvidia T400 4GB, 4GB, 3 
mDP to DP adapter 
Or equivalent 
Storage Configuration 
(Boot Drive) 
C4 SSD Boot + SSD or 

equivalent 
Storage Drive 
512 GB, M.2, Gen 4 PCle 
NVMe, SSD, Class 40 or 
equivalent 
2nd Storage Drive 
M.2 1TB PCle NVMe Gen 4 

Class 40 Solid State Drive or 
equivalent 

Page 1 of 2 



C4 SSDD Boot + SSD 
Hard Drive Controller 
Integrated Intel Sata 
Contro 
Storage Drive 
512 GB, M.2, Gen 4 PCle 
NVMe, SSD, Class 40 
2nd Storage Drive 
M.2 1TB PCle NVMe Gen 
4 Class 40 Solid State 
Drive 
Wireless 
Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, 
2x2,802.11ax, 
Bluetooth® 
wireless card, external 
antenna 

Operating System 
Windows 11 Pro 

Operating System 
Recovery Options 
Windows 11 Pro (22H2) 
OS Recovery 64bit - USB 
Keyboard 

Dell Multimedia 
Keyboard-KB216 - US 
International 
(QWERTYY- Black 
Mouse 

Dell USB Optical 
Mouse-MS116 - Black 

Monitor 
Dell Monitor S2721HNM 
(69 cm) FHD 1920x1080 
@75Hz, Ultra Thin Bezel 
Dell Services: As per 
normsS 

Wireless 
Intel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, 2x2, 
802.11ax, Bluetooth® 
wireless card, external 
antenna or equivalent 

Keyboard 
Same OEM Keyboard 
Mouse 

Same OEM USB Optical 
Monitor 
Same OEM 24 inch FHD 
Monitor @75 Hz or better 

Page 2 of 2 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

